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Name:                                                                 Suresh Shripati Kumbhar 

Designation:                                                       Assistant Professor in Mathematics 

Date of Joining:                                                  22/04/2010 

Educational Qualification: 

M.Sc.(Mathematics) Completed from Shivaji University, Kolhapur in the year 1997. 

M.Phil.(Mathematics) Completed from Shivaji University, Kolhapur in the year 2002.  

Teaching Experience: 

• Presently working as Assistant Professor in Mathematics in Government College of 

Engineering, Karad from October 1, 2020  till date. 

• Worked as Lecturer in Mathematics in Government College of Engineering, Karad 

from October 29,1999 – May 31,2000 and July 15, 2003- July 8, 2008. 

▪ Worked as Assistant Professor in Mathematics in Government College of 

Engineering, Amravati  from July 10,2008 – September 30,2020 . 

Administrative Experience: 

▪ Currently working  as First year Engineering Academic Coordinator from June 26,2023 in 

Government College of Engineering, Karad. 

▪ Worked as Head, Department of Mathematics in Government College of Engineering, 
Amravati from August 01,2008 to September 30,2020. 

▪ Worked as Examination  In charge for First year Engineering in Government College of 

Engineering, Amravati. 

▪ Worked as Chairman, Board of Studies (BOS)  Science and Humanities under Autonomy in 

Government College of Engineering, Amravati for 03 years from  August 2008 to June 2011. 

▪ Worked as ARC Co-ordinator and In charge of central admission process 2019-2020  for first 

year Engineering  in Government College of Engineering, Amravati. 

▪ Worked as Warden for Boys Hostel  for 12 years from 2008  to 2020 in Government College 
of Engineering, Amravati  

▪ Worked as First year Engineering Coordinator for 02 years from June 2017 to June 2019  in 

Government College of Engineering, Amravati. 

▪ Worked as In charge of campus security in Government College of Engineering, Amravati 
from August 2008 to September 2020. 



▪ Worked as organizing committee member of international conference on Advances in Civil 
and Mechanical Engineering Systems during December 23-24,2014. 

▪ Worked as Scrutiny Centre Coordinator and Admission In charge for first year engineering, 

Direct second year engineering and MCA, M.Tech. central admission Process  in the year 

2020-21   in Government College of Engineering, Karad. 

 

Extra Activities: 

▪ Worked as Staff advisor for Soft ball, Hand ball under Gymkhana for three years from  June 

2016 to June 2020 in Government College of Engineering, Amravati 

▪ Worked as Staff advisor for Prize Distribution committee of Prajwalan 2019 in Government 

College of Engineering, Amravati 

STTP/ Workshops/ FDPs Attended: 

Sr. 
No. 

Title of The Programme Organizing Institute 
Date 

Duration 

1 

Induction Training 
Program for Engineering 
college Teachers 

Ram Meghe college of 
Engineering & 
Management & Sipna 
college of Engineering 
& Tech ,Amravati 

1/06/2010 to 
5/06/2010 

01 week 

2 

ISTE approved 
Energy Conservation 
and Sustainable 
Development 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

21/06/2010 to 
2/07/2010 

02 weeks 

3 

Operations Research 
Applications in Industry 
& Services 
ISTE approved Under 
TEQIP II 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

26/11/2012 to 
30/11/2012 

01 week 

4 

MATLAB and 
SIMULINK 
fundamentals Under 
TEQIP II 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

3/12/2012 to 
7/12/2012 

01 week 

5 

ISTE approved 
Integrated Approach 
Towards Teaching-
Learning Methodology 
for Engineering 
Colleges 

HVPM’S College of 
Engineering Amravati 

24/4/2012 to 
4/05/2012 

02 weeks 

6 

ISTE approved 
Advanced Environment 
protection Technologies 
in Industries 

 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

18/03/2013 to 
23/03/2013 

 01 week 

7 

Ramanujan Mathematics 
Awareness Programme 
on “Role of 
Mathematics in 

Engineering and 

Government Polytechnic 
, Amravati 

March 01,2013 

One Day 



Technology” 

8 
MATLAB Applications  
in Engineering and 
Science Under TEQIP II 

Government college of 
Engineering, Karad 

20/05/2013 to 
24/05/2013 01 week 

9 
Leading with Joy: 
Leveraging the Mind to 
Achieve Greater Impact. 

Indian Institute of 
Management, Bangalore 

20/11/2013 to 
22/11/2013 03 days 

10 

Mathematical & 
Statistical Approaches in 
Engineering Application 
Under TEQIP II 

Government College of 
Engineering, Jalgaon 

 
26/12/2013 to 

30/12/2013 
01 week 

11 
Digital Control from 
Scratch Under TEQIP II 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

9/09/2014 to 
13/09/2014 

01 week 

12 

Advancements in Waste 
management Utilization 
Technologies and 
management Under 
TEQIP II,ISTE 
approved 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

 
2/03/2015 to 
13/03/2015 

02 weeks 

13 
Classical and Modern 
Optimization 

Techniques 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

21/09/2015 to 
25/09/2015 01 week 

14 
Biomedical Equipment 
Use and Service 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

26/10/2015 to 
30/10/2015 

01 week 

15 

Effective Water 
Resources Optimization 
and Environment 
Protection  

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

17/10/2016 to 
21/10/2016 01 week 

16 
Advanced computational 
tools in Engineering and 
Technology 

Government college of 
Engineering, Nagpur 

19/03/2018 
to23/03/2018 01 week 

17 
Innovative Teaching and 
Research Methods 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

3/04/2018 
to7/04/2018 

01 week 

18 
Signal Processing For 
Engineers 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

19/11/2018 
to24/11/2018 

01 week 

19 

Advancements in Water 
Resources Optimization 
& water use Efficiency 
Techniques 

Government college of 
Engineering, Amravati 

4/2/2019 to 
9/2/2019 01 week 

20 
Recent Trends in 
Mathematics 

Government Vidarbha 
Institute of Science & 
Humanities, Amravati 

5/12/2019 to 
6/12/2019 02 Days 

21 

Recent trends in 

Research 

Methodology 

REST Society for 
Research 
International (RSRI), 
Krishnagiri, Tamil 
Nadu, India 

25/05/2020 to 

29/05/2020 

01 week 

22 

Faculty Development 
Programme on LaTex  
 

S.B. Patil College of 
Engineering, Indapur in 

association with Spoken 
Tutorial IIT Bombay 

25/04/2020 to 
1/05/2020 

01 week 

23 
G Suite & Allied Tools 
in Education, 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati University, 

29/06/2020 to 
04/07/2020 01 week 



Teaching & E–
content Development 

Amravati 

 
 

Workshops / FDPs/ STTPs/CONFERENCE Conducted  
Sr. 
No. 

Title of the Programme Duration 
 

Organizing Institute 

1 National Conference on 
“Recent Applications of 
Mathematical Tools in 

Science and 
Technology” 

May 8-9,2014 

 Government College 
of Engineering, 
Amravati 
 

2 Three days Workshop 
on “Applications of 

Mathematical Tools” for 
M.Tech. students 

September 28-30, 2015 

 Government College 
of Engineering, 

Amravati 
 

 

 

Conferences Attended/ Publication: 

Sr. 
No. 

Title of the Programme Duration Organizing Institute 

1. National Conference on “Role of Basic 
Sciences in Emerging Industrial Scenario” 

April 8,2012 Prof. Ram Meghe 
Institute of Technology 
& Research, Amravati 

2. National Conference on “Recent Trends in 
Mathematics” 

September 21,2013 Gopikabai Sitaram 
Gawande maha-
vidyalaya, Umerkhed, 
Dist: Yavatmal 

3. National Conference on “Recent 
Applications of Mathematical Tools in 
Science and Technology” 

May 8-9,2014 Government College of 
Engineering, Amravati 
 

4. National Conference on “ Algebra, 
Analysis and Fuzzy Mathematics” 

Jan 29-30,2016 North Maharashtra 
University, Jalgaon 

 

 

 

 

 

 


