

## **Biodata**

Name: Suresh Shripati Kumbhar

Designation: Assistant Professor in Mathematics

Date of Joining: 22/04/2010

### **Educational Qualification:**

M.Sc. (Mathematics) Completed from Shivaji University, Kolhapur in the year 1997.

M.Phil.(Mathematics) Completed from Shivaji University, Kolhapur in the year 2002.

### **Teaching Experience:**

- Presently working as Assistant Professor in Mathematics in Government College of Engineering, Karad from October 1, 2020 till date.
- Worked as Lecturer in Mathematics in Government College of Engineering, Karad from October 29,1999 May 31,2000 and July 15, 2003- July 8, 2008.
- Worked as Assistant Professor in Mathematics in Government College of Engineering, Amravati from July 10,2008 – September 30,2020.

#### Administrative Experience:

- Currently working as First year Engineering Academic Coordinator from June 26,2023 in Government College of Engineering, Karad.
- Worked as Head, Department of Mathematics in Government College of Engineering, Amravati from August 01,2008 to September 30,2020.
- Worked as Examination In charge for First year Engineering in Government College of Engineering, Amravati.
- Worked as Chairman, Board of Studies (BOS) Science and Humanities under Autonomy in Government College of Engineering, Amravati for 03 years from August 2008 to June 2011.
- Worked as ARC Co-ordinator and In charge of central admission process 2019-2020 for first year Engineering in Government College of Engineering, Amravati.
- Worked as Warden for Boys Hostel for 12 years from 2008 to 2020 in Government College of Engineering, Amravati
- Worked as First year Engineering Coordinator for 02 years from June 2017 to June 2019 in Government College of Engineering, Amravati.
- Worked as In charge of campus security in Government College of Engineering, Amravati from August 2008 to September 2020.

- Worked as organizing committee member of international conference on Advances in Civil and Mechanical Engineering Systems during December 23-24,2014.
- Worked as Scrutiny Centre Coordinator and Admission In charge for first year engineering, Direct second year engineering and MCA, M.Tech. central admission Process in the year 2020-21 in Government College of Engineering, Karad.

#### **Extra Activities**:

- Worked as Staff advisor for Soft ball, Hand ball under Gymkhana for three years from June 2016 to June 2020 in Government College of Engineering, Amravati
- Worked as Staff advisor for Prize Distribution committee of Prajwalan 2019 in Government College of Engineering, Amravati

# STTP/ Workshops/ FDPs Attended:

Sr. No.	Title of The Programme	Organizing Institute	Date	Duration
1	Induction Training Program for Engineering college Teachers	Ram Meghe college of Engineering & Management & Sipna college of Engineering & Tech ,Amravati	1/06/2010 to 5/06/2010	01 week
2	ISTE approved Energy Conservation and Sustainable Development	Government college of Engineering, Amravati	21/06/2010 to 2/07/2010	02 weeks
3	Operations Research Applications in Industry & Services ISTE approved Under TEQIP II	Government college of Engineering, Amravati	26/11/2012 to 30/11/2012	01 week
4	MATLAB and SIMULINK fundamentals Under TEQIP II	Government college of Engineering, Amravati	3/12/2012 to 7/12/2012	01 week
5	ISTE approved Integrated Approach Towards Teaching- Learning Methodology for Engineering Colleges	HVPM'S College of Engineering Amravati	24/4/2012 to 4/05/2012	02 weeks
6	ISTE approved Advanced Environment protection Technologies in Industries	Government college of Engineering, Amravati	18/03/2013 to 23/03/2013	01 week
7	Ramanujan Mathematics Awareness Programme on "Role of Mathematics in Engineering and	Government Polytechnic , Amravati	March 01,2013	One Day

	Technology"			
	MATLAB Applications	Government college of	20/05/2013 to	
8	in Engineering and Science Under TEQIP II	Engineering, Karad	24/05/2013	01 week
	Leading with Joy:	Indian Institute of	20/11/2013 to	
9	Leveraging the Mind to Achieve Greater Impact.	Management, Bangalore	22/11/2013	03 days
	Mathematical &	Government College of		
10	Statistical Approaches in	Engineering, Jalgaon	26/12/2013 to	01 week
10	Engineering Application Under TEQIP II		30/12/2013	or week
11	Digital Control from	Government college of	9/09/2014 to	01 week
	Scratch Under TEQIP II	Engineering, Amravati	13/09/2014	
	Advancements in Waste management Utilization		2/03/2015 to	
	Technologies and	Government college of	13/03/2015	
12	management Under	Engineering, Amravati	13/03/2013	02 weeks
	TEQIP II,ISTE			
	approved			
1	Classical and Modern	Government college of	21/09/2015 to	
13	Optimization	Engineering, Amravati	25/09/2015	01 week
	Techniques  Diamodical Favirment	Covernment college of	26/10/2015 +-	
14	Biomedical Equipment Use and Service	Government college of Engineering, Amravati	26/10/2015 to 30/10/2015	01 week
	Effective Water	Government college of	17/10/2016 to	
	Resources Optimization	Engineering, Amravati	21/10/2016 to	
15	and Environment	Engineering, rumavaar	21/10/2010	01 week
	Protection			
	Advanced computational	Government college of	19/03/2018	
16	tools in Engineering and	Engineering, Nagpur	to23/03/2018	01 week
	Technology	G 11 6	2/24/2242	
17	Innovative Teaching and Research Methods	Government college of Engineering, Amravati	3/04/2018	01 week
			to7/04/2018 19/11/2018	
18	Signal Processing For Engineers	Government college of Engineering, Amravati	to24/11/2018	01 week
	Advancements in Water	Government college of	4/2/2019 to	
4.0	Resources Optimization	Engineering, Amravati	9/2/2019	
19	& water use Efficiency	88,	3,2,2013	01 week
	Techniques			
	Recent Trends in	Government Vidarbha	5/12/2019 to	
20	Mathematics	Institute of Science &	6/12/2019	02 Days
	D 1.1	Humanities, Amravati	25/05/2020	
	Recent trends in	REST Society for	25/05/2020 to	
	Research	Research	29/05/2020	01 1
21	Methodology	International (RSRI),		01 week
		Krishnagiri, Tamil		
	Equilty David	Nadu, India S.B. Patil College of	25/04/2020 to	
	Faculty Development	Engineering, Indapur in	1/05/2020	
22	Programme on LaTex	association with Spoken	1/03/2020	01 week
		Tutorial IIT Bombay		
22	G Suite & Allied Tools	Sant Gadge Baba	29/06/2020 to	011
23	in Education,	Amravati University,	04/07/2020	01 week

	Teaching & E- content Development	Amravati				
	Workshops / FDPs/ STTPs/CONFERENCE Conducted					
Sr. No.	Title of the Programme	Duration		Organizing Institute		
1	National Conference on "Recent Applications of Mathematical Tools in Science and Technology"	May 8-9,2014		Government College of Engineering, Amravati		
2	Three days Workshop on "Applications of Mathematical Tools" for M.Tech. students	September 28-30, 2015		Government College of Engineering, Amravati		

## **Conferences Attended/ Publication:**

Sr. No.	Title of the Programme	Duration	Organizing Institute
1.	National Conference on "Role of Basic Sciences in Emerging Industrial Scenario"	April 8,2012	Prof. Ram Meghe Institute of Technology
	Selences in Emerging measurer sections		& Research, Amravati
2.	National Conference on "Recent Trends in Mathematics"	September 21,2013	Gopikabai Sitaram Gawande maha- vidyalaya, Umerkhed, Dist: Yavatmal
3.	National Conference on "Recent Applications of Mathematical Tools in Science and Technology"	May 8-9,2014	Government College of Engineering, Amravati
4.	National Conference on "Algebra, Analysis and Fuzzy Mathematics"	Jan 29-30,2016	North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon